TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 itylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | |

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| MindWalk Inc CORPORATION FLORIDA | | 10/11/2010 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Toy Investments, Inc. | |
|--------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | DBA Toysmith | |
| Street Address: | 3101 West Valley Hwy E | |
| City: | Sumner | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98390 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3041435 | SUBBIES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(253)863-0896

Phone:

2538630886

Email:

trademark@toysmith.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mall

Correspondent Name:

Toy Investments, Inc. dba Toysmith

Address Line 1:

3101 West Valley Hwy E

Address Line 4:

Sumner, WASHINGTON 98390

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Schindler |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | / s/ |
| Date: | 12/16/2011 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Subbles TM Specimen#page1.tlf

TRADEMARK REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0098

SCHEDULE C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Douglas Rubel and/or Mindwalk Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), adopted and are using mark(s) registered in the United States Patent Office, Trademark Registration Nos. 3041435 2989042 (hereinafter "the Marks") (copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as though fully set forth); and

Whereas Toy Investments inc., DBA Toysmith, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 3101 West Valley Highway East, Sumner WA (98390), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), along with the registration(s) thereof, the numbers of which are contained herein.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but without demanding further consideration there for, the Assignor will (1) complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1594 or such other forms as desirable to memorialize this Assignment; and (2) generally do any and every lawful act deemed necessary to aid and cooperate with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in perfecting and maintaining the entire interest conveyed herein.

| Executed this | day of | 2010 at |
|---------------|--------|--|
| | | Mindwalk, Inc. |
| | | By Douglas Rubel, President Douglas Rubel, individually |
| 111 | | |
| 111 | | |

Assignment of Trademarks Page 1 of 2